02-04-2003 REC(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1594** U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102355647 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1-21-03 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: LPA, Inc. LPA Internal Address: Suite 1200 Association Individual(s) Street Address: 1015 15th Street, N.W. Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Washington __State: DC Zip: 20005 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership ___ Corporation-State District of Columbia Merger Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Execution Date: 8/17/1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,787,222 A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attached Yes 🗸 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Timothy J. Bartl, Secretary 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address:_Suite 1200 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 1015 15th Street, N.W. Street Address:

Timothy J. Bartl

9. Signature.

City: Washington

Name of Person Signing 02/03/2003 ECOOPER 00000028 1787222

Signature

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

1/17/03 Date

otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Zip:20005-2607

State: DC

01 FC: 521 40.004

40. Of appd cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Má



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF LPA

TO:

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUSINESS REGULATION ADMINISTRATION CORPORATIONS DIVISION 941 NORTH CAPITOL STREET, N.E. ROOM 2200 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20002

Pursuant to the provisions of the District of Columbia non-profit Corporation Act, the undersigned adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: LPA

SECOND: The following amendment of the Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the Corporation in the manner prescribed by the District of Columbia Non-profit Corporation Act:

The name of the corporation is changed from LPA to LPA, Inc.

THIRD: The amendment was adopted in the following manner: The amendment was adopted at a meeting of the Board of Directors held on July 30, 1998, and received the vote of the majority of the Directors in office, there being no members having voting rights in respect thereof.

Date: August 17, 1999

Name of Corporation: LPA, Inc. ffrey C. McGuiness, President ATTEST: Timothy J. Bartl. Secretary

I, Roxanne Calloway a Notary Public in and for the District of Columbia, do hereby certify that Jeffrey C. McGuiness, President, and Timothy J. Bartl, Secretary, personally appeared before me and acknowledge the above Certificate of Amendment to be their act and deed. Subscribed and sworn to before me this 16th day of August, 1999.

Com elp 8/31/00

LPA, INC.

1015 FIFTEENTH STREET, NW

TEL 202,789,8670

SUITE 1200

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF INCORPORATION

We <u>Jeffrey C. McGuiness</u> , President, and
Timothy J. Bartl , Secretary, certify that the written consent of two-thirds of the Board of Directors, being first had and obtained, file the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation, heretofore filed on
LPA, Inc.
(Secretary) Ly Bart
I, Rovanne J. Colloway a Notary Public in and for the
District of Columbia do hereby certify that
Jeffrey C. McGuiross, President
and Timothy T. Bart Secretary personally appeared before me and acknowledged the above certificate of Amendment to be their act and deed.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this $8/19$ day of $19\overline{99}$
Notary Public Callaway
Com eff 8/31/00

RECORDED: 01/21/2003



TRADEMARK REEL: 002663 FRAME: 0832